

Tabulation of Bids - City of Madison Heights

City of Madison Heights
300 W. Thirteen Mile Road
Madison Heights, Michigan 48071

Project: Name: Rosie's Park Parking Lot Improvements

Bid #1078

Bids Received: Wednesday, March 21, 2025 - 10:00 A.M.

First Lowest Bidder

Asphalt Specialists LLC
1780 E. Highwood
Pontiac, Mi. 48340
Ph: (248) 334-4570
Fax: (248) 334-0134

Second Lowest Bidder

Best Asphalt, Inc.
6334 N. Beverly Plaza
Romulus, Mi. 48174
Ph: (734) 729-9440
Fax: (734) 729-6414

Third Lowest Bidder

R&R Asphalt
2800 Childs Lake Rd
Milford, Mi. 48381
Ph: (248) 529-6005
Fax: (NA)

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1 Sidewalk Removal	30 S.Y.	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
2 Pavement Removal	2,050 S.Y.	\$7.00	\$14,350.00	\$5.00	\$10,250.00	\$9.18	\$18,819.00
3 Earth Excavation	500 C.Y.	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
4 Subgrade Undercutting, 21 AA	10 C.Y.	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
5 Subgrade Undercutting, 1" - 3"	5 C.Y.	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
6 6" Perforated Underdrain	40 L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
7 Sewer Tap/Connection	2 EA.	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8 Non-Woven Geo-Textile Fabric, 8 oz.	45 S.Y.	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$540.00
9 4" Concrete Sidewalk	50 S.F.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.70	\$385.00	\$13.50	\$675.00
10 6" Concrete Sidewalk	100 S.F.	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$19.80	\$1,980.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00
11 6" Concrete Pavement	725 S.F.	\$12.00	\$8,700.00	\$13.20	\$9,570.00	\$14.50	\$10,512.50
12 Concrete Curb & Gutter, MDOT Detail F4	800 L.F.	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$33.00	\$26,400.00	\$28.80	\$23,040.00
13 Aggregate Base, 4" CIP - 21 AA	20 S.Y.	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$12.15	\$243.00
14 Aggregate Base, 6" CIP - 21 AA	260 S.Y.	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$27.00	\$7,020.00	\$15.05	\$3,913.00
15 Aggregate Base, 8" CIP - 21 AA	2,130 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$10,650.00	\$18.00	\$38,340.00	\$18.75	\$39,937.50
16 MDOT Bit. Mixture # 5EML, 20 AA (1.5") - No RAP	195 TON	\$145.00	\$28,275.00	\$155.00	\$30,225.00	\$174.35	\$33,998.25
17 MDOT Bit. Mixture # 4EML, 20 AA (2.5") - 25% RAP	325 TON	\$115.00	\$37,375.00	\$136.00	\$44,200.00	\$139.07	\$45,197.75
18 Restoration	170 SY	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$10.50	\$1,785.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00
19 Silt Sack	3 EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
20 Parking Lot Striping	1 LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00
Grand total:			\$176,185.00	Grand total:	\$194,560.00	Grand total:	\$202,086.00

Prime Construction & Excavating Co., LLC - \$228,220.00 *

Engineer's Estimate - \$207,536.25

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate copy of
the bids received, read, and tabulated for this project.

William Fowler, P.E. - Engineer III

5/30/2024

* Bid Adjusted by Engineer (Arithmetic Error)